## Summary of State Board of Education Agenda Items Consent Agenda July 16, 2020

- 09. Consent Agenda (All consent items are action items which require vote, unless otherwise noted.)
  - A. Approval of a temporary rule and to begin the Administrative Procedures Act process to revise State Board Policy Chapter 56, Rule 56.1 Distance Learning, Blended Learning, and Online Courses [Goals 1, 2, and 6 MBE Strategic Plan] (Nathan Oakley)
  - B. Approval to revise Miss. Admin. Code 7-3: 28.3, State Board Policy Chapter 28, Rule 28.3: Access to a Substantive and Rigorous Curriculum Policy, Miss. Admin Code: 7-24, Mississippi Public School Accountability Standards, 2019, Process Standard 26 and Appendices A and B, Miss. Admin. Code: 7-163: Mississippi Nonpublic School Accountability Standards, 2019, Process Standard 22 and Appendices A and B (Has cleared the Administrative Procedures Act process with public comments) (Paula Vanderford)
  - C. Approval of the *Mississippi Critical Teacher Shortage Act of 1998:*Designation of 2020-2021 Critical Shortage Subject Areas and Critical Shortage Geographical Areas (Mississippi School Districts) (Paula Vanderford)
  - D. Approval to revise Miss. Admin. Code 7 4: Part 4: Licensure Guidelines K-12 to modify the licensure requirements for obtaining and maintaining an Advanced Placement (AP) supplemental (add-on) endorsement that is added to a valid standard five-year Mississippi teacher license to teach Advanced Placement courses (Has cleared the Administrative Procedures Act process with public comments) (Paula Vanderford)
  - E. Approval of a new school site for the Madison County School District (Paula Vanderford)
  - F. Approval to revise Part 24: *Mississippi Public School Accountability Standards*, 2019, specifically the business rules of the Mississippi Statewide Accountability System, Section 9, *Acceleration*, regarding the collection of performance measures for dual credit courses [Goals 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, and 6 MBE Strategic Plan] (Has cleared the Administrative Procedures Act process with public comments) (Paula Vanderford)

- G. Approval of Resolution declaring the boundary of the Chickasaw County School District (Nathan Oakley)
- H. Approval to request the Governor call a special election in November 2020 for the Interim Board of Education in Chickasaw County School District as provided in Miss. Code Ann. § 37-7-103.8(4) (Nathan Oakley)
- I. Approval of FY2021 budget for the Mississippi School of the Arts (Nathan Oakley)
- J. Approval of contract with North Atlantic Security for the Mississippi School of the Arts (Nathan Oakley)
- K. Approval of part-time contract for 2020-2021 science teacher for the Mississippi School of the Arts (Nathan Oakley)
- L. Report of monthly contracts with former State Employees receiving retirement benefits (Felicia Gavin)